 USER’S MANUAL
AN1712
Rev 0.00
December 22, 2011
ISL9444EVAL1Z
Triple PWM Step-Down Synchronous Buck Controller
AN1712 Rev 0.00 Page 1 of 11
December 22, 2011

DISABLE
Cf f 4 DNP
Rsen2 1.3K
PFO_N
R6
10.5K
1%
AN1712 Rev 0.00 Page 8 of 11
December 22, 2011
ISL9444EVAL1Z
ISL9444EVAL1Z BOM
PART NUMBER QTY UNITS
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER PART
ISL9444EVAL1ZREVAPCB 1 ea PWB-PCB, ISL9444EVAL1Z, REVA, ROHS IMAGINEERING INC ISL9444EVAL1ZREVAPCB
H1045-00101-50V5-T 1 ea CFF3 CAP, SMD, 0603, 100pF, 50V, 5%, C0G, ROHS PANASONIC ECJ-1VC1H101J
H1045-00104-50V10-T 3 ea CB1, CB2, CB3 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.1µF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1608X7R1H104K
H1045-00105-50V10-T 1 ea CBIAS CAP, SMD, 0603, 1µF, 50V, 10%, X5R, ROHS TDK C1608X5R1H105K
H1045-00470-50V5-T 1 ea CFF2 CAP, SMD, 0603, 47pF, 50V, 5%, C0G, NP0,
ROHS
AVX 06035A470JAT2A
H1045-00471-50V10-T 1 ea CFF1 CAP, SMD, 0603, 470pF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS VENKEL C0603X7R500-471KNE
H1045-00474-50V10-T 1 ea CFIN CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.47µF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1608X7R1H474K
H1045-00821-50V10-T 1 ea CP1 CAP, SMD, 0603, 820pF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS KEMET C0603C821K5RACTU
H1045-00821-50V5-T 3 ea CL1, CL2, CL3 CAP, SMD, 0603, 820pF, 50V, 5%, C0G, ROHS KEMET C0603C821J5GACTU
H1046-00103-16V10-T 3 ea CSS1, CSS3,
CDLY
CAP, SMD, 0805, 0.01µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS KEMET C0805C103K4RACTU
H1046-00106-6R3V10-T 1 ea CO17, C025,
C034
CAP, SMD, 0805, 10µF, 6.3V, 10%, X5R, ROHS VENKEL C0805X5R6R3-106KNE
H1046-00475-16V10-T 1 ea CVCC1 CAP, SMD, 0805, 4.7µF, 16V, 10%, X5R, ROHS PANASONIC ECJ-2FB1C475K
H1065-00106-35V10-T 4 ea CIN2, CIN3,
CIN5, CIN9
CAP, SMD, 1206, 10µF, 35V, 10%, X5R, ROHS VENKEL C1206X5R350-106KNE
H1065-00476-6R3V20-T 4 ea C011, CO12,

BERG/FCI 67996-272HLF
68000-236HLF-1X3 1 ea J3 CONN-HEADER, 1x3, BREAKAWY 1x36,
2.54mm, ROHS
BERG/FCI 68000-236HLF
SPC02SYAN 4 ea J3, J4, J5, J6 CONN-JUMPER, SHORTING, 2PIN, BLACK,
GOLD, ROHS
SULLINS SPC02SYAN
ISL9444IRZ 1 ea U1 IC-STEP-DOWN CONTROLLER, 40P, QFN, 5x5,
ROHS
INTERSIL ISL9444IRZ
IRF7907PBF 3 ea M1, M2, M3 TRANSIST-DUALMOS, N-CHANNEL, 8P, SOIC,
30V, 9.1A, ROHS
INTERNATIONAL
RECTIFIER
IRF7907PBF
H2511-001R2-1/10W1-T 3 ea RL1, RL2, RL3 RES, SMD, 0603, 1.2Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-3RQF1R2V
AN1712 Rev 0.00 Page 9 of 11
December 22, 2011
ISL9444EVAL1Z
H2511-002R2-1/10W1-T 3 ea R13, R14, R17 RES, SMD, 0603, 2.2Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-3RQF2R2V
H2511-00R00-1/10W-T 5 ea RFIN, R21,
R23, R19, R20
RES, SMD, 0603, 0Ω, 1/10W, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-000T
H2511-01001-1/10W1-T 1 ea RSEN3 RES, SMD, 0603, 1k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1001V
H2511-01003-1/10W1-T 3 ea RPG1, RPG2,
RPG3
RES, SMD, 0603, 100k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-1003FT
H2511-01052-1/10W1-T 1 ea R6 RES, SMD, 0603, 10.5k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS YAGEO RC0603FR-0710K5L
H2511-01153-1/10W1-T 1 ea R8 RES, SMD, 0603, 115k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1153V
H2511-01212-1/10W1-T 1 ea R5 RES, SMD, 0603, 12.1k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-1212FT
H2511-01301-1/10W1-T 2 ea RSEN1, RSEN2 RES, SMD, 0603, 1.3k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VISHAY/DALE CRCW06031K30FKTA
H2511-01582-1/10W1-T 1 ea R1 RES, SMD, 0603, 15.8 k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-1582FT
H2511-01652-1/10W1-T 1 ea R3 RES, SMD, 0603, 16.5k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1652V
H2511-03092-1/10W1-T 1 ea R11 RES, SMD, 0603, 30.9k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS YAGEO RC0603FR-0730K9L
H2511-03162-1/10W1-T 1 ea R2 RES, SMD, 0603, 31.6k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VISHAY CRCW06033162F
H2511-04992-1/10W1-T 1 ea RT RES, SMD, 0603, 49.9k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-4992FT
H2511-05112-1/10W1-T 1 ea R4 RES, SMD, 0603, 51.1k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL CR0603-10W-5112FT
H2511-08062-1/10W1-T 3 ea ROC1, ROC2,
ROC3
RES, SMD, 0603, 80.6k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF8062V
5X8-STATIC-BAG 1 ea Place assy in